

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

102823917 (Rev. 10/02)

Form PTO-1595

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	'-'	_	_	_	
Tab settings	<u> </u>		▼		<u> </u>
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	T				T C
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and a	_			3.O.¢
DAVID J. MOUNTAIN			RITY Agency		22387
	Internal Add	ress: <u>Ann: (</u>	Office of GI	tn orcl	-85 -45-
	Counsel				. «
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 📮 Yes 📮 No					
3. Nature of conveyance:	SUITE (,542			
🖾 Assignment 🖵 Merger	Stroot Adde	ess: <u>9800</u> S	DAVAGE DAMA		
□ Security Agreement □ Change of Name	Jueer Addre	<u></u>			
Other					
· · ·	City Fr me	<u> A0£</u> St	tate Mn	Zip: 2075	5 -
				654	4z
Execution Date: August 17, 2004	Additional name	e(s) & address(es)) attached? 📮 `	Yes 📮	No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):					
If this document is being filed together with a new application	cation, the execu	tion date of the	e application is	s:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No	o.(s)			
Additional numbers att	ached? 📮 Yes 📮	No			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number	of applications	s and patents i	nvolved:	: 🔲
concerning document should be mailed:	7. Total fee (37	CER 3.41)	s 40 -)G	
Name: NATIONAL SECURITY AGENCY	[Ψ		
Internal Address: Office of Contral Consel (IPET)	Enclosed	1			
Suite 6542	Authoriz	ed to be charg	jed to deposit a	account	
					
	8. Deposit acco	unt number:			
Street Address: 9800 SAVAGE ROAD					
y	14-0381				
	/8441 1 1		. 16		
City: FI. MEADE State: MD Zip: 20755-6542	(Attach duplicate	copy of this page	e if paying by depo	osit accoul	nt)
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature.				 	-
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in	nformation is true	and correct a	nd any attache	ed copy	
is a true copy of the original document.	1. D C-		/ A		
Name of Person Signing	ι F Ερ. Ρ. FERRAG. Signature	<u> </u>	8/19/04 Date	<u> </u>	
Total number of pages including cover				•	
DBYRNE 0000053 140381 10903612 uments to be recorded with					

08/26/2

01 FC:8021 40.00 DA Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

REEL: 015719 FRAME: 0040

ASSIGNMENT

(Government Employee)

TITLE: METHO OF PRICISELY Align, No COMPONENTS IN FLEXIBLE INTEGRATED CIRCUIT MODILE INVENTOR:

DAVID J. MOUNTAIN

- I, the undersigned inventor, in consideration of the rights of the Government of the United States acquired by virtue of the circumstances under which the above-identified invention was made, hereby:
- 1. Assign to the Government of the United States, as represented by the Director, National Security Agency, the entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in and to the above-identified invention and application for patent and all Letters Patent issuing thereon, and any continuation, continuation—in—part or division of said application and any reissue or extension of said Letters Patent.
- 2. Agree to provide any further information within my knowledge and to execute any further documents necessary to the prosecution of patent applications on the invention, the prosecution and settlement of the interferences and recording of title to patent applications and patents.

INVENTOR:	David J	Mour	rtain		_		
ADDRESS:	(city) Baltim	ore	(County	۸)	3altimo	re C	ity
. ((State) MARY	L4N0	_				
DATE:	Daw S. M	ST 200	4				
SIGNATURE:	Dawy. M	roula	<u>Ú</u>				
	5						
State of/	naugland)					
County of	naugland Baltmine)					
on /	Pun + 17 200)4/ (da	te), kno	own t	o me to k	ne the	7
duly appea	ugus 17, 200 Loescribed in ared before me the same as the	and ackn	owledged	d to 1	me that h	ng ins	strument she
			7				
	. (lean	m	10/		
	(SEAL)	<u>(S</u> lgnat Notarv	ure) CHR	SISTIA	to M. For	× 	0
	(SEAL)	-	ission E	ol <u>iya</u> Expir	129 11100 0 es on	4/5	105
						'//	<u> </u>

2

PATENT REEL: 015719 FRAME: 0042